

## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. 25 of 1975)
NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

### **PRESS NOTE**

The result of the following examinations held in **July, 2024** has been declared on **27.09.2024** and the same are available on the University Website <u>www.mdu.ac.in</u>:-

S.NO.	COURSE NAME	Semester
1	Bachelor of Education (Special Education-LD)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Regular/Re-appear

Associate Controller of Examinations

Wrappy 125 9127

Copy to:

- 1. Director, University Computer Center, M.D. University, Rohtak <u>to upload</u> <u>this Notice on University website.</u>
- 2. Director, Public Relations, M.D. University, Rohtak for getting wide publicity.
- 3. A.R. (R-IV), MDU, Rohtak
- 4. D.R. (Conduct), M.D.University, Rohtak
- 5. Incharge (EDP Cell), M.D. University, Rohtak to upload the above mentioned <u>results</u> on University website.
- 6. C.P.A. to C.O.E., M.D.University, Rohtak
- 7. P.A. to C.O.E., M.D.University, Rohtak.



# MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. 25 of 1975) NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

### **PRESS NOTE**

The result of the following examinations held in June, 2024 has been declared on 30.09.2024 and the same are available on the University Website <a href="www.mdu.ac.in">www.mdu.ac.in</a>:-

S.NO.	COURSE NAME	
1		Semester
1	Bachelor of Education	1st Regular/Re-appear

Associate Controller of Éxaminations

#### Copy to:

- Director, University Computer Center, M.D. University, Rohtak to upload 1. this Notice on University website.
- 2. Director, Public Relations, M.D. University, Rohtak for getting wide publicity.
- 3. A.R. (R-IV), MDU, Rohtak
- 4. D.R. (Conduct), M.D.University, Rohtak
- Incharge (EDP Cell), M.D. University, Rohtak to upload the above 5. mentioned results on University website.
- C.P.A. to C.O.E., M.D.University, Rohtak 6.
- P.A. to C.O.E., M.D.University, Rohtak. 7.